
2020 National and Provincial Skills Canada Competitions – Autobody Repair & Car Painting                                  

Province/Event Date Location Event Contact -Car Painting/Autobody Repair Contact 

National Skills 

Competition  

May 28-29th  Vancouver Convention Centre Dan Chudy DChudy@centennialcollege.ca 

Bill Speed speedwilliam3@gmail.com 

Leanne Jefferies 

Skills Canada Collision Repair Program 

905-628-2041 

Skills Canada Automotive 

Technology Summit 

TBC – at the National 

Competition 

Vancouver Convention Centre Registration link (free tickets) 

Opening Soon 

Leanne Jefferies  Skills Canada Collision 

Repair Program  905-628-2041 

 Alberta May 6-7th  Edmonton EXPO Centre,  Edmonton, 

AB 

Cecile Bukmeier cecilebkmr@gmail.com 

Jim Peterson Jim.E.Peterson@gov.ab.ca 

Chris Browton  Executive Director 

Phone: 780-702-6851 

Mike Sury Competition Manager   

British Columbia April 15th  TradeX,  Abbotsford, BC Dave Cross  dcross@vcc.ca Elaine Allan  Executive Director 

Phone: 604 432 4229 

 Manitoba April 9th   Red River College (Notre Dame and 

The Roblin Centre campuses) 

Lawrence Danylchuk 

mailme@mts.net 

Maria Pacella  Executive Director 

Lori Royal  Program Director 

Phone: (204) 927-0250 

 New Brunswick April 24th  CCNB Bathurst Courtney Donavon Courtney Donavon   

Phone: (506) 476-1264 

 Newfoundland & 

Labrador 

March 20th  College of the North Atlantic- Prince 

Philip Drive Campus 

Jessica Baldwin Carole Ann Ryan  Executive Director 

Jessica Baldwin 

Communications/Partnerships Coordinator 

Phone: (709) 739-4172 

 Nova Scotia April 3rd  NSCC Akerley Campus  Aaron Hebb 

Aaron.S.Hebb@sherwin.com 

Shaun Langille 

shaundlangille@outlook.com  

Janine King  Competition Coordinator 

Phone: (902) 491-4640 

Ontario May 4-5th  Toronto Congress Centre, 650 Dixon 

Rd, Toronto, ON M9W 1J1 

Dan Chudy DChudy@centennialcollege.ca 

Bill Speed speedwilliam3@gmail.com 

Jennifer Green jgreen@skillsontario.com 

Competition Manager  

Phone: 519-749-9899 ext. 241 

 Quebec May 7-8th  Centre de foires de Quebec Jean-Rock Gaudreault 

Normand A Cormier 

normand.a.cormier@axaltacs.com  

Jean-Rock Gaudreault 

  Directeur général  Phone: (418) 646-

3534 

Claude Bourque 

Saskatchewan Apr 3rd  Saskatoon Brayden Neufeld 

brayden@parrautobody.com 

Colin Phippard Executive Director 

(306) 373-6035 
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